
精细化工及原料工程项目渣油加氢装置和柴油加氢裂化装置高压浮筒液位计采购 - 国际
招标公告

 
中招国际招标有限公司受招标人委托对下列产品及服务进行国际公开竞争性招标，于2024-09-02在

中国国际招标网公告。本次招标采用传统招标方式，现邀请合格投标人参加投标。 

 

1、招标条件 

项目概况:项目选址在辽宁省盘锦市辽东湾新区，建设规模主要为1500万吨/年炼油、165万吨/年乙

烯、200万吨/年对二甲苯，下游规划有乙烯和丙烯产品链等。 

资金到位或资金来源落实情况:已落实。 

项目已具备招标条件的说明:已具备。 

 

2、招标内容 

招标项目编号:0618-244TC240PD7W 

招标项目名称:精细化工及原料工程项目渣油加氢装置和柴油加氢裂化装置高压浮筒液位计采购 

项目实施地点:中国辽宁省 

招标产品列表(主要设备): 

 

3、投标人资格要求 

投标人应具备的资格或业绩:1) 投标人具有有效的营业执照（境内投标人）/企业经营许可证明文件

（境外投标人），需提供相应证明复印件； 

2）本项目不接受代理商投标； 

3）自2014年7月1日至投标文件递交截止时间前7日（以合同签订时间为准），投标人所投高压浮筒

液位计在中国境内同时具有渣油加氢（或渣油加氢裂化）装置供货业绩（至少含1台压力等级不低于

CL1500）和柴油加氢（或柴油加氢裂化）装置供货业绩（至少含1台压力等级不低于CL900）。 

注：须提供供货业绩合同的扫描件（含双方盖章、项目名称、货物名称、供货数量、签订日期）和

签字版技术协议的扫描件（应体现项目名称、装置、供货清单）等证明文件，未按上述要求提供或

提供信息不全，则视为无效业绩。 

4）投标人开户银行在开标日前三个月内，针对本次招标人开具的资信证明原件或复印件。 

5）投标人为所投产品制造商，或与制造商同属同一集团（同一母公司控股）或与制造商存在控股、

参股的销售公司，若投标人为上述情况的销售公司，还须出具能证明与制造商同属同一集团（同一

母公司控股）或与制造商存在控股、参股的相关证明文件。 

 

是否接受联合体投标:不接受 

未领购招标文件是否可以参加投标:不可以 

 

4、招标文件的获取 

招标文件领购开始时间:2024-09-02 

招标文件领购结束时间:2024-09-09 

序号 产品名称 数量 简要技术规格 备注
1 高压浮筒液位计 28台 详见招标文件



是否在线售卖标书:否 

获取招标文件方式:现场领购 

招标文件领购地点：辽宁省盘锦市大洼区辽东湾新区滨海大道北方华锦联合石化有限公司二号楼

208室 

招标文件售价:￥800/$120 

 

5、投标文件的递交 

投标截止时间（开标时间）:2024-09-25 09:30 

投标文件送达地点:辽宁省盘锦市大洼区辽东湾新区滨海大道北方华锦联合石化有限公司二号楼

208室 

开标地点:辽宁省盘锦市大洼区辽东湾新区滨海大道北方华锦联合石化有限公司二号楼208室 

6、联系方式 

招标人:北方华锦联合石化有限公司 

地址:辽宁省盘锦市大洼区辽东湾新区滨海大道北方华锦联合石化有限公司 

联系人:李新 

联系方式:15184265989 

招标代理机构:中招国际招标有限公司 

地址:北京市海淀区学院南路62号 中关村资本大厦6/9层 

联系人:孙阳阳、张见 

联系方式:16604275211，sunyangyang@cntcitc.com.cn 

7、汇款方式: 

招标代理机构开户银行(人民币):中国工商银行北京海淀支行营业部 

招标代理机构开户银行(美元):中国银行总行营业部 

账号(人民币):0200049619200362296 

账号(美元):778350014863 

8、其他补充说明 

附件：供货要求附件.zip 

 

 
 

招标人或其招标代理机构主要负责人（项目负责人）：_______________（签名）

 
 

招标人或其招标代理机构：___________________（盖章）

javascript:void(0);


Procurement of high-pressure buoy lev
el gauge for slag hydrogenation unit an
d diesel hydrocracking unit for fine che
mical industry and raw material engine

ering projects

China CNTC International Tendering Corporation entrusted by the purchaser, invites sealed bids from eligible suppliers home and abr

oad for the supply of the following goods and/or service by way of International Competitive Bidding. The tender notice was released

on www.chinabidding.com on2024-09-02

1、Bidding Conditions

Overview：The project is located in Liaodong Bay New District, Panjin City, Liaoning Province, with 15 million t/a crude refining, 1.65

million t/a ethylene, 2 million t/a p-xylene, and downstream planning including ethylene and propylene product chain etc.

Source of Funds:Implemented

Description of The Prepared Bidding Conditions:Already possessed

2、Bidding Content

Bidding No:0618-244TC240PD7W

Project Name:Procurement of high-pressure buoy level gauge for slag hydrogenation unit and diesel hydrocracking unit for fine chemi

cal industry and raw material engineering projects

Place of Implementation:Liaoning Province

List of Products:

NO. Product Name Quantity Main Technical Data Remarks

1 High pressure float level gauge 28 sets refer to bidding document

3、Qualification Requirements For Bidder

Qualifications or Performance:1、The bidder has a valid business license (bidder registered within territory of Peoples Republic of Ch

ina)/ Incorpration Operating license document (bidder registered outside territory of Peoples Republic of China), and a copy of the cor

responding certificate is required;

2、This project does not accept agent bidding；

3、Since July 1,2014 to 7 days before the deadline (subject to the contract signing time), the bidder of high pressure float level meter

in China with the performance of slag hydrogenation (or slag cracking) unit (at least one pressure grade not less than CL1500) and di

esel hydrogenation (or diesel cracking) unit supply perfor-mance (including at least one pressure grade not less than CL900). Note:

must provide scanned copies of the supply performance of the contract (including both parties seal, project name, goods name, suppl

y quantity, signing date) and the signed version of the technical agreement (should reflect the project name, equipment, supply list) a

nd other documents, not according to the above require-ments or incomplete information, as invalid performance.

4、The original or photocopy of the credit certificate issued by the tenderer within three months before the bid opening date.

5、Bidder for the product manufacturer, or with the manufacturer belong to the same group (the same parent company holding) or wit

h the manufacturer holding, participating in the sales company, if the bidder for the above situation of sales company, also must issue

can prove with the manufacturer belong to the same group (the same parent company holding) or with the manufacturer holding, parti

cipation of relevant documents。

Joint Bids:NOT Available

Bid without the bidding documents:NOT Available

4、Acquisition of Bidding Documents



Beginning of Selling Bidding Documents:2024-09-02

Ending of Selling Bidding Documents:2024-09-09

Sell bidding doc online or not:No

To Obtain：:On-site Purchase

Place：Room 208, Building 2, North Huajin United Petrochemical Co., LTD., Binhai Avenue, Liaodong Bay New District, Dawa Distric

t, Panjin City, Liaoning Province。

Price of Bidding Documents:￥800/$120

5、Bid Submission

Deadline for Submitting Bids/Time of Bid Opening (Beijing Time):2024-09-25 09:30

Place of Bid:Room 208, Building 2, North Huajin United Petrochemical Co., LTD., Binhai Ave-nue, Liaodong Bay New District, Dawa

District, Panjin City, Liaoning Province。

Place of Bid Opening:Room 208, Building 2, North Huajin United Petrochemical Co., LTD., Binhai Ave-nue, Liaodong Bay New Distric

t, Dawa District, Panjin City, Liaoning Province。

6、Contact Details

Purchasers:North Huajin Refining and Petrochemical Company Limited

Add.:North Huajin Refining and Petrochemical Co., Ltd. Binhai Av-enue, Liaodong Bay New District, Dawa District, Panjin City, Liaoni

ng Province.

Contact:Li Xin

Tel:15184265989

Bidding Agency:China CNTC International Tendering Corporation

Add.:6th/9th floor, Zhongguancun Capital Building, No. 62 X ueyuan South Road, Haidian District, Beijing

Contact:Sun Yangyang Zhang Jian

Tel:16604275211，sunyangyang@cntcitc.com.cn

7、Remittance Approach:

Bank(RMB):INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA LTD HAIDIAN SUB-BRANCH BUSINESS DEPARTMENT

Bank(USD):BANK OF CHINA, HEAD OFFICE

Account NO.(RMB):0200049619200362296

Account NO.(USD):778350014863

8、Additional Instruction

Attachments:供货要求附件.zip

javascript:void(0);

